chosen at random 

from each hamlet in 

the final stage, and 

fifteen (15) 

respondents were 

chosen from four (4) 

reasonably big 

villages. A total of 

200 households were 

included in the 

sample as a 

consequence of this 

process. However, 

one hundred eighty-

two (182) surveys 

were subsequently 

utilised for the study 

following data 

cleaning. 

Consumer 

behaviours, 

Willingness to 

pay 

The likelihood of damage from bromate 

residue in bread is known to about 53% of 

customers, and 49.1% of consumers have